

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Details 2018-081, Version: 1

\*\* E002/AI-17-577 Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy

In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Petition for Approval of an Affiliated Interest Agreement.

Should the Commission approve the use of the two tariffed contracts, the S\*RC Standard Contract and the Interconnection Agreement, between Xcel Energy and its non-regulated affiliate Nicollet Projects I LLC (Nicollet Projects) in order to allow participation by Nicollet Projects in Xcel's S\*RC program?

Should the Commission approve the Administrative Services Agreement (ASA) between Xcel Energy Services (XES) and Nicollet Projects? (PUC: **Mackenzie**)